of HK$0.6 per Share to independent third parties not connected with the Company or its connected
persons ((i) and (ii), together the “Placing”).

The entire interest in Gain Alpha is held by Mr. Ko Chun Shun, Johnson, the vice chairman and an
executive director of the Company (the “Director”).

*  For identification purpose only

— 2 —

China Wind Power Investment Limited is wholly-owned by New Energy International Limited,
which in turn is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Concord International Investment Limited (“Concord
International”). Four executive Directors, namely Mr. Liu Shunxing, Mr. Yang Zhifeng, Mr. Wang
Xun and Ms. Liu Jianhong held as to 88.02% of the issued shares of Concord International (out of
which 46.77% of the issued shares of Concord International is held by Mr. Liu Shunxing).

The table below sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this
announcement and immediately before completion of the Placing; and (ii) immediately after
completion of the Placing:

As at the date of this
announcement and
immediately before

completion of the Placing
Immediately after

completion of the Placing
Number of

Shares
%

(approx.)
Number of

Shares
%

(approx.)

China Wind Power Investment
Limited 2,023,469,387 22.62% 2,523,469,387 28.21%

Gain Alpha 2,000,000,000 22.36% 200,000,000 2.24%
Guangfeng International Holdings

Limited (Note 1) 115,010,000 1.29% 115,010,000 1.29%
Pine Coral Limited (Note 2) 20,000,000 0.22% 20,000,000 0.22%
Liu Jianhong (Note 3) 1,210,000 0.01% 1,210,000 0.01%
Yap Fat Suan, Henry (Note 4) 200,000 0.00% 200,000 0.00%

Public Shareholders
The placees under the Placing other

than China Wind Power Investment
Limited — — 1,300,000,000 14.53%

Huadian Fuxin International
Investment Company Limited 880,000,000 9.84% 880,000,000 9.84%

Other existing public shareholders 3,906,345,578 43.66% 3,906,345,578 43.66%

Total 8,946,234,965 100.00% 8,946,234,965 100.00%

Notes:

1.	 Guangfeng International Holdings Limited is wholly owned by Beijing Guangfeng Energy Technology
Limited. Mr. Liu Shunxing, the chairman and an executive Director, held as to 99% of the issued shares
of Beijing Guangfeng Energy Technology Limited.

2.	 Ms. Ko Wing Yan, Samantha, a non-executive Director, is deemed to be interested in 20,000,000
Shares held by Pine Coral Limited (“Pine Coral”). Pine Coral is wholly owned by Ms. Ko Wing Yan,
Samantha.

— 3 —

3.	 Ms. Liu Jianhong, an executive Director, is beneficially interested in 1,210,000 Shares.

4.	 Yap Fat Suan, Henry, an independent non-executive Director, is beneficially interested in 200,000